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TATA

Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Forest Division.

ICO/13/ jq (119
Datedipg .07 2027

Dear 5ir,

Sub: Submission of compliance against diversion of 0.051 ha. of forest land involved in Safety Zone
area for construction of approach road for transportation of Iron Ore from Khondbond Iron & Mn,
Mines in Keonjhar Forest Division by Tata Steel Ltd.

Ref: Stage-l approval No. 5-ORB-540/2022-BHU dtd. 31.01.2023,

With reference to the above Stage-l clearance against diversion of 0.051 ha. of forest land involved in
Safety Zone area for construction of approach road for transportation of Iron Ore from Khondbond Iron
& Mn. Mines in Keonjhar Forest Division by Tata Steel Ltd, we are submitting the pointwise compliance
for your information and necessary action please.

We reguest your good self to kindly grant us working permission as per the |.no. FE/DIV-FLD-0094 -2022-
2883/FE& CC, Bhubaneswar dtd. 16.02.2023 of 0SD-cum-Special Secretary to Gowt,

Yours faithfully

F: Tata Steel Ltd. FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
TATA STEEL LIMITED
BY THEIR CONSEITUTED ATTORNEY

General Manager OMQ i }""r‘i‘
ATIL KUMAR BHATMAGAR
Enclo; As above.

TATA STEEL LIMITED

Mine: Divigion loda Keonjhar Odisha 758 034 |ndls
Tel 91 7480037036
Registered Office Bombay House 74 Hom| Mody Street Fort Mumbal 400 001
Tel 91 22 66658282 Fax 91 22 66657724
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Compliance to the Conditions stipulated in the Stage-1 clearance approved vide letter
Ne. S-ORB540/2022-BHU dated 31" January,2023 of Govt. of India MoEF & CC against

Khondband Iron & Manganese Mines of M/s TATA STEEL LTD.

Az Conditlons which need to be complied prior to handing over of forest land by the State Forest Department.

SL.Na. CONDITIONS COMPLIANCES

i} | The user agency shall transfer anline, the Net Present NPV for thie entire forest area Involved in the lease
Value (NPY) of 0.051 ha forest land being diverted under ares has already been deposited and detalls of the
this proposal, as per the Orders on Hon'ble Supreme Court  3#me s enclosed as Annexure-l for reference.
of India dated 28.03.2008,24.04.2008 and 09.05,2008 in
Writ Petition [Clvil) No. 202/1995 and the guldelines lssued
by this Ministry vide its letter No, 5-3/2011-FC(Vel )
dated 06.00.2022 and 19.01.2022. the requislte funds shall
be transferred through online portal in CAMPA acceunts of
the State concerned.

{il) | The user agency shall transfer the cost of plantation of 240 | OFL land has Been identified over 0.24 ha. In Balda
nas. of plants (including 10 vears mainteranca) 2t the RF under Sadar Forest Range in Keonjhar Forest
current wage rate in consultation with State Forest Divisian and CA Scheme for the area has been
Department in the accounts of CAMPA of the concarmed g:::md and approved by the RCCF, Rourkela
State through online portal. The plantation Scheme ma J
include a pﬁgpnate pf'uukslun fcrp:mci;mmﬂ cost Incré:m TULASTIUNC R R ot ) S KT R DI

| In CAPMA & proof of payment |s enclosed as
for works scheduled for subsequent years. | Arenure-t

(i) | The KML files of the area to be diverted shall be uploaded | *ML files of the area to be diverted has been
on the e-Green watch portal with all requisite details uploaded on the e-Green watch Portal.

| before issulng working permizsion towards linear projects
or submitting compliance report for seeking Stage-l|
approval, as the case may be. ,

(v} | Al the funds recelved from the user agency under the | All statutory payments have been made through e
praject shall be transferred/deposited in CAMPA account | portal in the CAMPA account, statement of the
only through e-portal (https.//parivesh.nic.in/). Amount deposits duly certified by DFO, Keonjhar is
deposited through other mode will not be actepted as enclosed as-Annexre-ul,

. compliance of the Stage clearance,

(¥} | The compliance report of the Stage-| approval shall be The compliance report of Stage-| approval |s

| uploaded on e-portal | -/ parivesh.nlc.in/). uUploaded on -Portal.

(v} | The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured | Scrutiny cempliance of FRA,2006 s under progress
by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned 2t District Level.
District Collectar.

vt} | The boundary of the proposed forest land for diversion, The boundary of the proposed forest land for
shall be demarcated on ground at the preject cost, by diversion, has been demarcated on ground at
erecting four feet high reinforced cement concrete plilars, | the project cost, by erecting four feet high
each inscribed with its serlal number, distance from pillar relnforced cement cancrete pillars, each
to plllar and GPS co-ordinates. Inscribed with |ts serial number, distance

fram pillar to pillar and GPS co-ordinates.

FOR AND ON BEHALF QF
TATA STEEL LIMITED

BY THEIR CONSTI

TED ATTORNEY

ATUL KUMAR' BHATNACAR




8. Conditions which need to be strictly complied on field after handing over of forest land to the user agency by the State
Farest Department but the compliance in form of undertaking shall be submitted prior to Stage-| spproval.

SLNa.

CONDITIONS

COMPLIANCES

(i

Legal status of forest land proposed for diversion shall
remain unchanged.

Lagal statys of the forest land proposed for
diversion shall rernain unchanged and undertaking
ta this regard is attached as Annexure-IV,

{1}

The State Govt shall carry out plantation of 240 plants
towards compensatory afforestation within three years
from the issue of approval and maintained thereafter, at
the cost of user agency. The State Govt. shall inform the
site of the plantation. The species to be planted in the CA
scheme shall be of native species (same species Felled as
far as possible) aveiding Teak and exatic species. At |east
1&8-month-old seedling should be planted. Intensive
monitoring of the plantation needs to be done and
documented using Geo tagging so that the increasse of
canopy density and survival and growth of plantation can
ba evaluated at regular intervals.

To be done by State Forest Department.

()

AL the time of payment of Nel Present Value (NPV) at the
then prevailing rate, the user agency shall furnish an
undertaking to pay the additional amount of NPV, If so
determined, as per the final decision of the Hon'ble
Supreme Court of india,

An undertaking to pay the additional amount of
NPV, If so determined, as per the final decision
of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India is
enclosed as Annexure-IV,

{i)

The user agency should certify that they have critically
exarmined the mineral éxtraction pathways and have
found them to be adequate, and that no new extraction
path gutside mining area shall be proposed in the next
five years.

A certificate to thic regard is attached as Annexure-
v,

(]

As far as possible, existing roads/rails/belts should be
strengthened to minimize forest/tree cover loss.

An undertaking In this regard is attached a5
Annexure-1V.

fvi)

In case of later stage supplementary proposal for
extraction path (linear projects such as road/rail/belt
project.), the State Gowvt. shall ensure that cogent and
convincing reasons/ustifications of not Including linear
Infrastructure 2t the inception stage are provided by the
State Govt.

To be done by State Forest Department.

[l

The State Govi/user agency shall ensure that
dispensation considered by the Minlstry is not misused in
any way and likely tendencies to detach linear projects
from main proposal of mining should not be encouraged.
To the extent possible, linear Infrastructure such as
roads/rallways / conveyor belts ete. andllary to mining
should be included in the main proposal and under
inevitable circumstances only, such proposals submitted
by the user agency should be considered as standalone
project

Ta be done by State Farest Department.

(i)

The user agency shall use fly ash for the road constructlon
and for filling up of vold created due to soll barraws which
will be followed by compaction and spreading of topsoil
over it as per Fly Ash Notification No. 5.0.254 (E} dated
25.01.2016.

An undertaking In this regard s enciosed as
Annexure-Iv,

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
TATA STEEL LIMITED
ATUL KUMAR BHATNAGAR

BYT

(i}

The user agency shall submit an undertaking to ensure
that flanks of roads should be filled by transported soil
and not with soil dug from the side of the roads.

An undertaking in this regard Is endosed as
Annexure-Iv.

(]

The user agency shall obtain Environment Clearance as
per the provisions of the Environmental [Protect|on) Act,
1986, if applicable.

EC hias been granted by lettar no. J-
L1015/888/2007-1A-0(M) dated 21.12.2011.




Vv

No labour camp shall be established an the forest land
and the user agency shall provide fuels preferably
alternate fuels to the labourers and the staff working at
the site so as to avoid any damage and pressure on the
nearby forest areas,

An undertaking In this regards Is attached as
Annexurg-IV,

)
L}

Na additional or new path will be constructed inside the
forest area for any activity related to the project work.

An undertalking in this regard is attached as
Annestre-\.

faill)

The user agency while executing works, shall not fell any
tree or damage forest growth in the surrounding forest
area in the manner.

An undertaking in this regard is attached as
Annexure-iy,

{xiv]

The period of diversion under this approval shall be co- |

terminus with the perlod of lease granted In favour of
user agency or the project life, whichever s less.

Mated

{av)

The layout plan of the proposed forest land shall not be
changed without the prior approval of Ministry of
Environment, Forest & Climate Change.

An undertaking In this regard is attached as
Annexure-1\V,

el

The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other
than that specified in the propaosal.

An undertaking in this regard is attached as
Annexure-1V,

AT

The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no
tircumstances be transferred to any other user Egency,
department or person without the prior approval of
Ministry of Environment, Farest & Climate Change.,

1

An undertaking in this regard Is attached as
Annexure-1V,

(xvlil)

Mo damage to the flora and fauna of the adjoining area
shall be caused. 2

An undertaking In this regard s attached a5
Annaxure-IV.

[xix)

The concerned Divisional Forest Officer, will monitor and
take necessary mitigative measures to ensure that there is
no adverse impact on the forests in the surrounding area.

To be done by State Farest Depariment.

{=n]

The user agency shall submit annual self-monitaring
report on compliance of stipulated conditions to the
Nodal Officer (FCA) of the State and concerned Integrated
Regional Office of this Minlstry by the end of March every
year.

An undertaking In this regard Is attached as
Annexure-IV,

{ni]

Any other conditions that the Minlstry of Environment,

- Forest & Climate Change may impose from time to time in

the Interest of afforestation, conservation and
manegement of fora and fauna In the area, shall be
complied by the user agency.

An undertaking In this regard is attached as
Annexure-V,

fll)

The State Govt. and user agency shall ensure compliance
to provisions of all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines,
NGT Order (s) & Hon'ble Court Order(s) pertaining to this
project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to
the projecl.

To be dome by State Forest Department.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
TATA STEEL LIMITED

BY THEIR CONSTI

TED ATTORNEY
i

ATUL KUMAR BHATNAGAR




Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of
Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as
prescribed In Para 1.21 of Chapter 1 of the Handbook of
comprehensive guidelines of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980
as issued by this Ministry’s letter No. 5-2/1027-FC dated
28.03.2019.

After receipt of the report on compliance to the conditions
stipulated above, from the State Government of Odisha,
final/Stage-I| approval for diversion of the said forest land
under Section 2 of Forest {Conservation) Act, 1980 will be
issued by this Ministry. Transfer of forest land to user agency
should be affected by the State Government of Odisha till
final/Stage-l| approval for its diversion is issued by the Ministry
of Environment, Forest & Climate Change.

To be complied by Forest
Department.
TJo be mmplied' '"I:n,r Forest |
Department.

"The State Gowvt. or a Senior Office not below the Rank of a
Divisional Forest Officer, having jurisdiction over the farest land
proposed to be diverted, duly authorized in this behalf by the
State Govt. can pass an order for tree cutting and
commencement of work of a linear project in forest land fora
period of one year. Such order shall be passed only after full
realization of funds for compensatory afforestation. Net
Present Value (NPV), Wildlife Conservation Plan, plantation of
dwart species of medicinal plants, and all other compensatory
levies, [specified in the Stage-1 (in-principle) approval] from the
User Agency, and wherever applicable, transfer and mutation
of non-forest/revenue forest land in favour of State Forest
Department “as stipulated in Para 11.2 of Chapter-11 of
Handbook of Guidelines issued under F.C. Act 1980 vide
Ministry's letter No. 5-2/2017-FC dated 28.03.2019.

To be complied by Forest
Department,

LESSEE
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
TATA STEEL LIMITED
Y THEIR CONS TUTED ATTORNEY
— § ¥
ATUL KUMAR BHATNAGAR



F. No. 5-98/2004-FC

STATEMENT SHOWING THE PAYMENT DETAILS IN PRESCRIBED FORMAT IN REGARDS TO

KHANDABANDT TRON & MN, MINFES OF M/S TATA STEEL LTD.

Sl Particulars Details
Mo,
1 | State/District/Forest Division to which proposal Keonjhar Forest Division, Odisha
relalgs
2 | Name of User Agency, Nature of the proposal Khandabandh Iron & Mn. Mines of M/s TATA Steel LiId.
" 3 | Extent of forest area involved 875.198 Ha.
4 | Whether original or extension Extension
5 | Ifextension of lease, please clarify if proposal 453.150 Ha
involves ndditional forest area, and if so, specify
6 | Date of 1* Stage Clearance F. No. 8-98/2004-FC dated 22.08.2017 -
7 | Extension of CAMPA charpes , Head wise
a Compensatory Afforcstation | Rs. 11473367/ Challan dt. 09.12.2005
Rs. 1147633/« Challan dt. 15.05.2006
b. Additional CA Mil
c. Penal CA Rs. 1867110/ Challan dt. 01.11.2003
Rs. 257890/~ Challan dt. 09.12 2005
Rs. 213000/- Challan dr. 15.05.2006
Rs. 3241000/~ UTR No, HDFCR52017101856042763
_ dated 18.10.2017.
d Catchment Area Treatment Nil
3 Wildlife Management Plan Rs. 5065084/~ Challan dt. 09.12.2005
Rs. 14494916/- Demand Draft dated 02.04.2013
Rs. 22494000/- UTR No. CNRBRS201601220069506 |
dated 22.01.2016.
f Additional Charges for diversion area Nil
falling under notified/ Protected area
B Net Present Value (NPV) Rs. 82792000/~ Challan dt. 07.07.2005
Rs. 201640000/~ Challan dt. 09.12.2005
[ts. 2800331 10/- Cheque di. 02.072010
R=. BO173863/- U'TR No. NI051 70400554529 dated
01.112017.
Net Present Yalue (MPV) for Non-forest | Re 16096009/- UTR {o. CNRBRS2016062100656387 |
land recorded as Forest as on 25.10,1980, | dated 21.06.2016.
Pennl Net Present Value (Penal NPV) Rs 18256638/- UTR No. HDFCRS2017 | 01856042763
o . dated 18.10.2017.
h. Any other charges/Levies(P] specify) (i) SSWME -Rs. 65140000/~ UTR Nao. |
10661 16222888675 du. 09.08.2016.
(ii)Protection & maintenance of SZ -Rs. 185500/-.(Rs.
168546/~ Challan dt. 09.12.2005 & Rs. 16954 Challan dt.
15.05.2006)
{i1i)1.3 times 5Z- Rs. 288500/-(Rs, 2621 |4/~ Challan dL
=S | 09122005 & Rs. 26386/ Challan dt. 15.05.2006)
o s Rs. 6777000/ Challan dt. 15.05.2006
8 | Details of Bank Drail Details(Bank Draft no., date Date. Challan/ Amount Item
and amount) head wise against items indicated in Chegue
para 7: [C date
07.12.05 |Challan dt. | Rs. 11473367 CA
_ (9.12.2005
10.05.06 |Challandt. | Rs 1147633 CA
15.05.2006
22.10.03 |Challandt. | Rs. 1867110 Penal CA
01.11.2003
07.12.05 |Challandt. | Rs. 257890 Penal CA
(9.12.2005
10,05.06 |Challandt. | Rs. 213000 Penal CA
15.052006




| 07.12.05 [Challandi | Rs 3065084 RWLMP
09_12 2005
[ 02.04.13 [273358, Rs. 14494916 | RWLMP
273359,
273360,
273361,
273362,
(273363,
273364,
273365,
273366,
273367,
273368,
273369,
(273370,
273371,
273372,
273373 &
STI277T
04.07.05 |Challan dL Rs. 82792000 NPV
07.07.2005
07.12.05 |Challan du Rs, 291640000 NPV
09.12.2005
02.07.10 |Cheque Mo. | Rs. 280033110 | NPV
46906
O01.12.05 |Challan de Rs. 168544 Safety
09.12.2005 Zane
10.05.06 [Challandt | Rs. 16954 Safety
13.05.2006 Zone
07.12.05 [Challandr | Rs. 262114 1.5 times
09.12.2005 Safety
Zone
10.05.06 |Challan di. | Rs. 26386 1.5 times
15.05.2006 Safety
Lone
10.05.06 |Challan di. Rs. 6777000 Ohers
15.05.2006
9 | Whether deposited by RTGS, if so, the particulars Daie. UTR No. Amount item
and date of remittance: 18.10,17 | HDFCR520171 | Rs. Penal CA
| 01856042763 | 3241000
2201.16 | CNRBRS20160 | Rs, RWLMP
12200695061 22494000
01.11.17 | N30517040055 | Rs. NPY
4529 80173863
21.06.16 | CNRBRS20160 | Rs, NPV on
62100656387 36096000 | Sabik
Kissam
Forest
18.10.17 | HDFCR520171 | Rs. Penal NPV
01856042763 18256638
09.08.16 | 1066111622288 | Rs, SSWLCP
85675 63140000
10 | Bank{Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex/ Uniun | Ad-hoc CAMPA Funds

Bank of India, Sunder Nagar)in which deposited,
with date of depesition.

{Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex & Union Bank of

Indiz, Sunder Nagar)

11

Any other remarks

ivisional %ug' rest Officer,

g,Kannjlur Division
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ARt e R LR LV EIONA L PORES U OrFICKE, K EUONJHAR STVISION.

No. ER E9 L 28.Y.C5

T
ilic vl {Joda),
Abs. LU0, Lid.,
Ipda.

Rk Thvareinn of 653 150 ha (apnraved area 453,150 ) of Forest land for -
Ferrenat bl N haosd iadh Ir v & Maigauese Ore mives jn favour of M/s
i | 2d. m lseonjnar LASTrICL.

et - Latter No 8-98 200d-FC, dated 13.07.2005 of GO.L, MOEF.

6.1 |

As per conditions stipulated by Gost. of India, in their Stage-I approwal order, you
are Peauedi 1O prease deposit the foliowing amount at an early date for compliance of condition
T 4. &, 3 M

1. Cost ol Conpeensaiory attorestation s
oyl 21700 hs Rs. 1,14,73,367.00 "
1 oSt of Ponal L ennpensatory atforestatzon
guer 1FS 000 h = R.s.*_'l_,:'.rﬁ,ﬂﬁﬂ.*-
ratdi-)  KsAR670 1y-

Halance = K. 257890/~ Rs.  2,57.890.00

A Lostoof Fencing Protccion & rooensration

of Solay e anver 5960 ha Bs.  1.68.546.00
4, woesr o altepecigion over LS imes ol

Nalre Zon¢ arsa over ¥.00 ha. Rs. 2.62.114.00
5 serd Pegsent Yali tor 317 ha. of :

viein Forest Jand e Re.3.2 Takhs. Ka. 29 16,40 600,00
6 Cost fowargs wild hito management Plan

(Tros Sl Bs.50,65,084.60

(85,67 . 001.00

Fanther. the foltowing intrpstructaral facilifiss as stipiiated in the Compensatory

affiromsetion scheme be prondded in consultation with the undersigned.
I, Hlantaton shed at BSaripal. Rs.2.00.000.00
Ot i Disdeion, Anandopur)
2. prinking water racilities ar the Flm.shed. Rs. 50,000.00
{ Wit Late Division Anandapur)
I Wahdale (2 Mos ) to P.CCT.QOlfice. Rs.7,00,000.00
4, Une Flectronie Total s1an on suney
INSTAMEGHT WILD AcCess0mes. R 3,000,000 00
Rs.14.50,000.00

&‘——-l"g ‘{\M/
Ihvisional Forest Officer,
}Kﬁn}hnr Division.
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TATA STEEL

internal Communication Form

The Divisional Forest Officer oy L I

Keonjhar Division, fuf ®e 70 R

Keonjhar ::(‘ £ ‘*'j/' f;ﬂ-‘f{,{' I'_.g;lr:;, ;
e, *2‘\ { L WS

Ref. No, JCO/13/33/21TL; 105 b S e <y =

8" December 05 SRR SR

Dear Sir,

Diversion of 653.150 ha (approved area 453.150 ha) of forestland for 3™
renewal of Khondbond Iron and Manganese Mines.

Ref. No. Letter No. 8-98/2004-FC dated 13.7.05 of MoEF, Govt. of India (Stage-I
Clearance under FC Act, 1980).

Please refer to your Letter No. 6869 dated 25,11 {13, regarding above,

We enclose a SBI, DD No. 062982 dated 7.12.05 for Rs. 30,88,67,001/- (Rs. thirty
crores eighty eight lakhs sixty seven thousand and one only) drawn in your favour,
payable at SBI, Keonjhar towards payment on different items specified under
Condition No. 2,4,5 and 6 of Stage-1 Clearance letter dated 13.7.05 of MoEF and
demand specified under Condition No. 1 to 6 of your Letter No. 6860 dated
25.11.05.

We request you to kindly acknowledge the receipt and communicate to CCF (Nodal)
about the payment at the earliest.

Thanldng you,

Yours fuithfully,
F: TATA STEEL LTD.

Chief Joda
Encl: SBI, DD No. 062982 dated 7.12.05 for Rs. 30,88.67,001/-
Copy to: GM (OMQ)- for kind information.

: - Chief (Planning) Attn: Sr. Manager (Land & Lease)
: Head (Accounts) Noamundi

-
N A

%:,
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5;3555;:;;atnry NEEfn. 1,26,21,000/= 1,24,73,367/- 11,47,833.00
| “iiower,317.00 ha. 1

"~ g.Benal Comp.AZfn. 23,328,000/~  21,25,000/- 2,13,00 .7
L. lover.156.90 ha.

VLrétaihed oeregt land.

THE. DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, Kifnaﬁan DIVISTION.
No, JI80) /bt *’7"&‘5("'

The Chief (Joda),
M/s.Tata Steel Ltd.,
At/p.0. Joda,

Dlat, Kaﬂﬂjh“-

50 hae)

ion of 653 150 ha.(approved area 453.1
g%wl'nr:'aat land '£;r 3rd renewal of Khandabandh I;i:lt
& mMangansse Mines Of M/8,TISCO,Ltd.in weon jhar 1t

This Office letter No,.6B869 dt.25,11,2005 and
your letter dated,8,12,2005.

i As per conditions-stipulated by Govt.of India,M.0.E.F.
#'Eﬁﬁbir Stage-I approval Order, the user agency will have to
xin;gh: the cost of Compensatory afforestation,Penal Compensatory
ﬂgﬁﬁ;ﬁqtatiuﬂ.ma1ntenanca of safety zone and afforestation over

S A
y%&;;;qps of safety zone area etc, in the existing wage rate to the
;Eﬁﬂﬁq~3areﬂ£ Department, Due to enhancement of present wage rate,

i i
" * b mgg

following schemes have been revised and approved by the C.C.F.

EENEL

"'J'fl
'iﬂﬁ- aij, 0/0,the Principal C.C.F..,0rissa and the cCenservator of
"W:ﬁéts, nourkela cirele and accordingly you 4re ramumetsa to

A Z5 me malapen SLT cwsnes S

s | L] 5 . & - r,--;-\ e o - o i
F.::_'--.:""'_' .-.-t an. A r_"'lrIII b3 = .

S i A T g e NSy e s
o b D s S e TN | S padir | nalance 2,
‘Item of WOIkKS. 4 amount due. Amount Fal-.y il

i . . - = il - = L-} ",r‘ l s
3. fafnconaney of 850 el 1,395,500 = y L E 2 W
mrt. oway 4,957 .. .
; !-';;?;iif""'-'“"" = Y e L : Ll s g R
4h$ﬁ' avar 9.00 . 1, 47,500/~ 2,562,114, e
g pro:csction & 0= : & £
P ame. 0f 317,645 b ., 25,50,000/- 450,

7 5

i . 21215 -1 gy

. -:.':-Eni-_ichmznt of 315,433

i;'.hl.. non=minacalised arag. . S
e S0 T ———— e —— - U 3 R .
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The Divisional Forest Officer
Keonjhar Division

Keonjhar

Ref. No. JCO/13733/ 84 /06
Dated : 10™ May 2006

Dear Sir,

Diversion of 653.150 ha. (approved area 453,150 ha.) of Forest land for 3™ rencwal of
Khondbond Iron & Manganese Mines. ]

Please refer to your letter no.2807 dated 9™ May 2006 regarding above.

We enclose the Bank of Indis, DD Nos 4132, 4133, 4134, 4135, 4136, 4137, 4138 & 4136 all dated
10.052006 amounting to Rs.9,90,000.00 each and DD no.4140 dated 10.05.2006 amounting to
Rs.2,60,973.00. Total amounting to Rs. 81,80,973.00 (Rs, eighty one lacs cighty thousand nine
hundred seventy three only) drawn in favour of DFO, Keonjhar and payable at Keonjhar towards
the payment of differential amount for the condition no.2, 5 & 6 arising out due to enhancement of

EI.:F rate and the amount for condition no. 16 & 17 as stipulated in the Stage - 1 condition of

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and communicate to CCF (Nodal).
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
Far TATA STEEL LTD.

. T@ ;
ste
Chiof Joda

Encl. BOI DD Nos. 4132, 4133, 4134, 4135, 4136, 4137,4138, 4139 & 4140 all dated 10.05.2006
end amounting to Rs.81,80,973.00.

Copy to : Head, Planning, Attn, Sr, Manager (L&L), Noamundi A i
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OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,KEONJTHAR DIVISION.
No W 58a0 }’Dtt I?-"'!I.":lﬂ'hﬂ-.u

The Chief, Joda,
M/a.TISC0.1td, Joda,

To

| en B Mies OF T30 000 Resterin Sous ok

M/s.TISCO,Ltd, in respect of renewal of"

Mining lease over 978,00 ha.in wvillage

Ehandabandh,Guruda and Baitarani R.P, under

Barbil Taha.sil of Keonjhar Distriet,

The Govt.of Irﬂ..‘l.u. M.0.E,.F. vide th&ir letter
Wo.11=17/2003=Fc, dt.24.6,2003(copy enclosed) have grantad
femporary working permission for a period of six months in
already broken up area over 136,950 ha. in respact 'of the above
mining lease, with a condition that the user agency shall deposit
2 Security amount towards the cost of ralsing and maintaining
the Penal Compensatory afforestation in degraded Forest land
twice the extent of broken up area,

Hence, you are requested to please deposit a sum
of R8,18,67,110/= in favour of the undersigned towards the
security deposit for penal compensatory afforestation before
comrencement of work,

Yours faithfully,

ot ‘-“’“//\E)

Divisional Forest Officer,
\_ Jﬁ,xnanjhur-uivisinn.

Mamo Ko.
Copy forwarded to tha Deput:.r Director Mines, Joda
for information with referemnce to his letter No.24357 dt, 13,8.03,

T
—

Divisiocnal Forest Cofficer,
¥eon jhar Divi=sion,

Memo NO. /Dt.
Copy alongw copy of Govt, Order forwarded to
the Range Officer,Champua Range for information.

s Em—

Divisional Forest Dfficar,
Eeonjhar Division.

LR N



TATA STEEL

Internal Communication Form

The Divisional Forest Officer.
Keonjhar Division
Keonjhar

Ref. JCO/AB 2-14}1 23] 2,003
Date: 273 . }0.£9%

Sub:  Temporary working permission for broken up forest area over 136.950 ha within RML area
of 978 ha of Khandbond Iron & Mp. Mines in Village Khandbond, Guruda and Baitarani
R.F. under Barhil Tahasil of Keonjhar District.

Refi  Letter No. 11-17/2003-FC dated 24.6.2003 of MoEF, Govt. of India. New Delhi.

Dear Sir.
Please refer to your letter No.5800 dated 17.9.2003 regarding above.

As per your letter under reference, we enclose SBl Demand Draft No. 037045 dated 22.10.2003 for
Rs. 18,67, 1104 drawn in your favour towards payment of security deposit for penal compensatory
afforestation. |t may be mentioned that, the deposit aforesaid amount fulfils the condition stipulated by
the MoEF, Government of India vide letter No. 11-17/2003-FC dated 24.6.2003. This security deposil to
be adjusted against the future demand for compensatory afforestation. We, therefore, request that
necessary permission 1o resume mining operation over the broken up area of 136.950 ha may pleéase be

iggued at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithiully,

| ok
Chief it%;}?‘/éﬁﬁ }

Encl: As above

Copy to: The Chief Conservator of Forests (Central), Regional Office (EZ), Bhubaneswar ~ for favour
of information. With reference to MoEF's letter No. 11.17/2003-F.C. d1.24.6.2003.

Copy to: The Conservator of Forests (Nodal), PCCF's Office, Bhubaneswar — for favour of information.
Copy to: The Conservator of Forests, Rourkela - for favour of information,
Copy to: The Depuly Director Mines, Joda - for favour of information,

Copy to: GM (OMQ)-Noamundi.
Copy to: Chief (Planning)- Attn' Manager (1.&L},Moamundi,
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OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Ph. No. 06766-254315, Fax Ne. (06766-254315 E.mail- ofsdp kjr@redifimait con

No. _{ﬂ_.?_._f Mining

Dated, Keonjhar the o ﬁ?ﬁ February, 2013

To
The Chief, Joda
Mis TATA Steal Lid.
AVP.C- Joda, Dist-Keonjhar
Sub: Implementation of Regional Wildlite Management Plan in the mining area
at Project cost for Khandabandh hron & Mo, M ines, :
Ref: This Office letter No. 7271 dated 3], 12.2009,
Sir,

In continuation to this Office letter No. cited above, you are once again
requested to deposit T1,44.94.9]6/ (Rupees one crare forty-four lukh ninety«four
thousand nine hundred sixteen) only towards implementation of Regional Wildlife
Management Plan within 07 (seven) days fromt the date of receipt of this letter in respect
of your Khandabandh Iron & M, Mines in shape of Bank Draft in favour of the
undersigned failing which penal action will be initiared against you and the same will be
intimated to the Principel Chief Conservator of Forests, Wildlife & Chief Wildlife
Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for taking further action.

Cost towards Regional Wildlife Management Plan

for 978.00 ha. of ML area @ 220,000/ per ha. o TL95,60,000/-
Amount already deposited S ¥ 50,65,084/-
Balance to be paid - e ¥1,44,94 916/~
| Yours faithfully,
Divisional Forest Officer,

O’f?" njhar Division,

. dirivel Desnand 4o LIA



/ TATA
/

The Divisional Forast Officer,

Keonjhar Division,
Kean|har.

RefNe.Jco/13/ |#+L /33

Date ;04.04.2013
Dear Sir,
(-
e sub: Implementation of Regional Wildlife Management Plan in the mining area at
preject cost for Khandabendh Iron & Mn.Mines.
Please refer to your letter No. 1012/Mining dtd, 06.02,2013 on the above cited
subject.
We enclose herewith 17 (Seventeen) Nos, of Account payee Canara Bank ﬁﬁ s
payable at Keonjhar ameunting to Rs.1,44,94,916.00 @ Rs.20,000.00 per hect for
978.00 heets towards payment of balance amount for implementation of Regional
Wildlife Management Plan in the mining area at Project cost for Khandbondh lron &
Mn. Mines .
A separate statement showing detalls of payment is enclosed herewith for your kind
perusal Kindly acknawledge tha receipt of above ehagues,
i3 .
= Thanking you,
: Yours faithfully,

M/s, TATA STEEL LTD.

JrCHtkk ndbondh Project)

Encl, As above.

e
- &*

7l &dY
1 ?ff‘*f}_.-—i

£

| F
P

-
s TATA STEEL LIMITED

Mines Division Joda 758 034 India
Tel 09238101026 Fax 06767 272010 a
Regd. Office Bombay House 24 Hami Medy Street Mumbai 400 801




STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF CHEQUE FOR PAYMENT OF WILDLIFE

M/S. TATA STEEL LTD.

MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR KHANDBONDH IRON & MN.MINES OF

8l.No {P:ﬁ No. Date Amount{in Rs.)
1 273358 02.04,2013 9,00,000.00
2 273359 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
3 273350 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
4 273361 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
5 273362 02.04.2013 9,00,000,00
6 273363 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
7 273364 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
8 273365 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
9 273366 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
10 273367 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
11 273368 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
12 273369 02.04,2013 9,00,000.00
13 273370 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
14 273371 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
15 273372 02.04.2013 9,00,000.00
16 273373 02.04.2013 5,00,000.00
17 573277 02.04.2013 94,916.00

TOTAL: 1,44,94,916.00

}«cm%mndh Project)

Joda
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OFFICE OF TIE DIVISIONAL FCRAST OFFITER NECSISAER DIVISIOY,

o, 2688 o, |&. € 2005,
-1 . . .
The Chief Joda,
M/S TISCO.Ltd.
Hines Divisirn,onda,
Dist-ileon jhar, £

Sulbs 1= Pro-osal fur divarsion of forsst land for 3rd.renewal
of rhandabondl Tron & Mancansse Mines in favour of
M/S TISCO,Ltd.-Zxtension of T.¥.P. ovar already broken in
ares of 136,150 ha., y

Sir,

: The Mot Present Value of the above 2lresdy broken uo

area of 136,15 ha is assessédltn £2.8,27,92,000/- provisionally,

details as under,You are Tecuasted to daposit the above amount

In favour of the undersigned, '

Broken up area. . Amount assessad
provisionally,

113,65 ha. '

Density= 0.1 ?-5:59.1T,ﬂﬂnf-

@ 15.5.80 lakhs.

. 22.5%0 ha, -1,68,75.000/-
Density=0,2 to below 0.4
@ m.7.50 lakhs,

Total ;- . 8,27,92,000/-

Yours faithfully

o b 6

Jeo ar Division.

/
Memo No. dt. NS4 _
Copy forwarded to the Range 0f£Zicar ,Champua Rano=
for  informaticn and n2=cessary action with refsrence to his
meno No.248 at.7.6,05. -

r Biwisinna;\?urest Ofticsr,
Yeon jhar pivision,




TATA STEEL

Intermal Communication Form

The Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Division,
Keonthar.

REF.NO. JCON3/ -\ﬂf'\ 13/05
DATE.04,07,2008,

Sir,

Sub: Payment of Rs. 8,27,92,000/- towards NPV over broken up forest aren of 136.150 ha
of Khandbond Iron and Mansanese Mines.

The Ministry of Environment and Forests, Govemment of India vide letter No 8-98/2004-FC duted
08.04.2005 granted temporary working permission over 136,15 ha broken-up forest area w.e £ 08.04.2005.In
the TWP letter it bas been stipulated to make payment of NPV for the broken-up forest ares over 136,150 ha
within the period of three months of Temporary Working Permission, Subsequently we have received a
demand of Rs 8,27,92,000/- towards payment of NPV vide your letter no.2658 dt 18.06.2005.

In compliance to your letter we eoclose a SBI Demand Draft No.052810 di04.07.2005 for
Rs.8,27,92 000/~ (Rupses Eight Crore Twenty Seven Lakhs Ninety-two Thousand) drawn in your favour
payable at SBI Keonjhar, The same may kindly be acknowledged and necessary intimation may be given to
Govt of India at the earliest

We undesstand that, the waival of payment of NPV is under sclive consideration nfﬂln:: Supreme Courl and
the MinistTy of Environment & Forests, Govt of India. In view of this, we reserve the right to sesk refund of
the amount so deposited, if the same is subsequently held not to be leviable by the Supreme Court and the

Thanking You,
Y ours fasthfully,
Pl _—
DA)
Enel - 1 No. SBID.D No. 062810 Dated 04.07.2005 far Rs 82792000/

Copy to : G.M (OMQ)- Atin. —Chief (Planning)

Receive d onigiaed lettenw no. Jeo)42]400/23)05
Af - PU-03-200°K aiiﬁwf% +Hot DD No. 042840 -

d4-UY.3-05 Lo DAL E, A2 92,000 F towandg -
NPy . b -
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OFFICE, OF THIL DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONTHAR DIVISION
o Mo, 06708234115, FAX DGTOR-54 b winail: i, 3jr eeitinaileom

Offfee Orilor No.

Dated, Keonjhar the

In partisl moditication of this

demand of NPV in respect of Khundabandh
Lid. isas follows:

0l. ‘Whorens Mis. TATA Steel Tid, hus
F.C. Acl wver 978.00 ha. of buaxd
Mines o ol which
classification:

i Reserve FPorest

i, Revenne Foresi
» A DLC
Taml

02,  Whereas Gol, MoEF vide thelr

‘Al (Mining
g & e, 2010.

for their
8367570 hu.

offics arder Mo. 149
fran & Mongancse.

4r.5.6.2010 , the revised
Mines of M/S Tata Stecl

applicd for ML R w1 under Sectien- 2 of
Khandbandh Tron & Mangonese
forost land as per the following

~H81.714 Ha,
- 44,653 Ha
- 110,386 L.
- 836,7570 U,

jemet  No f-98Md-FC dated 09.04.06

santioned npproval of ML/RMLTWE over 453.150 ha, of lorest land sobject

to payment of NPV,
Whereas the Apex Court on the
Commiltec have ssued order
deducting the amounl of NPV
Whereas
Courl 1o igsue Denand by
on Bap-valuc class anxd
Whereas
NPV in respect of 453,

3.

.4 cunapy

07, Now thercfore the

Coutt, herchy issuc

updersigned by
demand notice

for resovery
already paid.
the Divisional Forest Olcer
4" ol June, 2010
the eanopy density of this torest wrea in question.
the Jesser has ahady paid an

cecommendation of Centrl Empowered
of NPV for the entire forest ared

i vested with the authority by the Apex

4t he appropriute eate depending

amount of B&.3744,32,000/- Livwinds

150 hy. of forest land.

Whereas the forest arca in yuestion falls nder Closs = | of Lico-vahus ¢luss and
dunsity for which NPV for Re.28,00.33. 1 104 5 o be charges y the
pate of Ry, 730,000/~ per ha. over 383,607

ha ( §36.757 ha 453,150 ba} -
virtae of authotily vested by iho Apex
for pavment of diftierontial amount of Ry,

285.00,33,110/- iowirds NPV within 30 days of issue of this order, Hiling

which ol mioing gperations will be elosed till
differentinl wmount

seerest 15 deposited. The
Pemand Draft drawn fa Faeouy’
(CAF) Orissa, Account No. CA-1
New Delhi.

1 is Farther ordored that in ihe

undertaking to puy the di Plerential is

Memb Mo 5¢ ‘-?'3' fDated.
Cooy lorwarded (0
'rata Steels Lid, A1 o~ Jody, 1isr-Kconj
peforence 1o this office Memo No.d476 dr3.

(hief Jodn, Khandbandh

the payment along with the
he deposited in sbape of
af Crpmpensatory Afforcstation Funed
385 in Corporation Bunk Lodli Road,

svent of upward revisions of NPV. an
to be subtnitied by the lessec.

Seje
(4 K. Mohanty,{F8)
Divisional Forest Offfcer,
iCeonihar Division.
16610

Iron & Manganese Mines, M
har for informaiion und neccssary sction with
6.10. 1
e\ O
irivisional Fﬁr;‘s%r%:c‘;.
Keonjhar Divigion.
Wy




W

TATA

Dhivistonal Forest Cificer
Reaomjhir Forest Pivision
Keonjhar

R, pee MEMLOYI23042]
Date : 27 Judv 2000

Sub. Payesent of Net Present Value Tos the balance Rorest arce within mining lesse of K handbond
e &t Manganes: Mine of Tita Steel | dmited

Sir.

Plesse refer 1o vour Demend Notjoe vide office order me 292Minlng daed 19 sunc 2010 for

parment o NPV of halanee Neest sren et Rbondbond oo & Mimganese Mipe of s Sieel
L irnined, '

Wecaelese hesewitha Banker's Cheque Mo 46906 daned 24 July 2000 dans o Bank of Tndia,
Sorda foir Mes, 2BAO035, 10000 (lupoes Twenty visht crores, 1hiry shres thousand, one bundred ken

anly s i favae of Contpensatory Affaresiation lund (UAR: Orfssa, Account No, CA-I585 payable
ar s Dethi,

Flere, we wivh o muntion thar in complisiee 1o Stase-1 apprival and your demant] Jeiber na, 2807
daled 09.03.2000, we have deposited [£525,50.000.00 wwands the Protection & maintenance of
377645 ha halanco (retained) feest land vide pur feter nny JOOVT 373378906 dated 10.05,2006.
Sincs the NPV of halance fiwest srcn = being deposited with this fener, v retuesl Yo Ry
retiand s the A deperited tovwans the Protsetion & mslnionomee of 397,645 hn,

I'ne diveesion peoposal over 560,243 B of halaniee farest arey bins Secn submitied 1o COF 4) while
ICH IRIZI32000 dued 27012009 We reguest vou 1o process the diversion proposal of the
hadamee Torest anea,

W alve hertby undertahe w pay differcninl amount of Net Preseat Valee NPV Tor Khotdbon
Lo & Manpancse ¥ne i the even of ppwvard rivizings :

Please pekrinwledge the receipl of the pasmenl
Thanking yow
Yours (aithdllly
£ fl.,.-“'lﬂ:‘ .
£
Ciznern] Manager
Oz Mines & Criarries

Fnel, : Nanker™s Cheque (o, 46906 dated 279, July 2010

TATA STREL L MIZELD L
Sy T pnely S 08 BTt ) T
LR -7 S o b R TP TRl ) 1
Moo Olice Yy senon 20 e, Sasy S0 e Udimbue S8 o1
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OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER. KEONJHAR DIVISH
Ph. No. 06766-254315, Fax No. 06766-2543 15 E.mail- ofsdp_kjr@nedifimail.com
No. 3757 Mining
Dated, Keonjhar the )2 -2%j - 2017

To
The Chief Joda,
M/s TATA Steel Limited
AT/ P.O- Joda, Keonjhar

Sub: Proposal for change in land use pattern over 453.150 ha already diverted forest
land during the extended ML period in Khandbandh Iron & Manganese Ore
Mines of M/s TISCO Ltd in Keonjhar District by M/s TATA Steel Ltd.

X-Sub: Demand for puyment of Penal NPV,

Ref: F. No. 8-98/2004-FC dated. 22.08.2017 of MoEF&CC, Govt. of India.

Sir,

With refercnce to the aforementioned lefter on the captioned subject, this is
apprise that it has been stipulated vide condition No. 3(v) of the Stage- | clearance accorded vide
the aforesaid letter of Govt. of India that the User Agency shall pay the NPV @20% of each year
since the violation of FC Act, 1980 has commenced in respect of Khandbandh Iron &
Manganese Ore Mines of M/s Tata Steel Ltd.

It is therefore requested 1o deposit the amount of penal NPV @209 of the
epplicable rate as caleulated hercunder- T

1. Area of forest land utilized in deviation of land use plan approved under FC Aect, 1980-
40,7859 ha

2. Period of working of forest land over 40.7859 ha withoul approval under FC Act, 1980-

2 years, 4 months, 2 weeks and 5 days or say 2.3835 years (the period has been

calculated since the detsction of violation till stoppage of construction work ie. from

dated 23.11.2013 till dated 11.04.2016.

Applicable rate of NPV per ha during the period of violation committed under FC Act,

1980- Rs. 9 39,000/~ :

4, Amount of penal NPV due tor deposit- Rs. 9,39,000 x 20% x 40,7859 ha x 23835 years
= Rs. 18256637.57 or Rs.1,82,56,638/- (Rupees one crore eighty-two lakh fifty- six
thousand six hundred thirty-eight) only.

e

Nonetheless, it is also requested to deposit the aforesaid amount of penal NPV in
Ad-hoc CAMPA, Corporation Bank, Lodm Complex Branch, Ground Floor, Block Ne. 11,
CGO Complex Phase- 1, Lodi Road, New Delhi- 110003 through e-portal of MoEF&CC as
provided in the hitp:/forestsclearance.nic.in/ and the proof/evidence of the deposit of fund be
submitted to this office for further necessary action at this end.
Yours [aithfully,

Divistonal Fﬁﬁr.
K> Keonjhar ion,

Memo No.2 795 /Dated. /12-8 F-2g5/7

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle,
Rourkela/ Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion and Nodal Officer, FC
Act, Ofo the Principal Chiel Cunservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind

information and necessary action.
Dﬁiﬁom&,
Keo ion.




¥ HOFC BANK |

Bt 18.10.2017

HOFC/CM/TS/2017-18/03

HOFT

Eank 18

Lfo. Ruchit Honda Sulicing
15t Floor, Clearing Dapt.
105, SNP Area, Sakchi,
Jamshedpur - 831 001

Phone
Fax :

To whom it may concern

This i5 to certify that an amount of Rs.
Seven Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Ei

CO870310000747 of TATA STEEL LTD.

i (0657) 2234432

(U657) 2235336

2,1£,97,638.00{Twe Crore Fourteen Lakhs Ninety

HOFCR52017101856042763 dated Oct-18-2017.

Bene Customer Eumpeuatury Afforestation Fund (CAF) Orisea

Bene Customer Ac/No '150821087002004498

|F5C code
UTR NO CORPDOOOG33
HDFERSEDI?lUlEEEGﬂI?EE‘»
R
ﬁ;y T‘I'nﬂ-f[)ft Bank LTD.
Al i ,-f
'ﬁ'-.!- %

iy
R
Pesignation - Manager
HDFC Bank LTD

WBO Jamshedpyr

0657-6555515

Reod. Office : HDFC Bank House: Senanat

Ranzt Marm | Awar Baeal MWoimbai @0 03

ght anly) has heen debited from ASC number
Through RTGS vide UTR NO

ST ] T T S S



MNEFT RTGS CHALLAN

AGENCY COPY
NEFT | RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date : 17-10-2017

BANK COFY
NEFT | RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date : 17-10-2017

Agency Nama. TATA STEEL LIMITED Agancy Namao. TATA STEEL LIMITED
KHONDBOND [RON AND KHONDBOND IRON AND
MM MINES MM MINES

Application No, 1057002004488 Application No. 1087002004458

MoEFISG File No. NA MoEF/SG Fila No. WA

Location. ORRAISA Locatlon ORRISA

Address, Tata Steel Limited, Addross: Tata Steal Limited,
Khandbond iren & Mn. Khondbond Iron & Ma.
Mines, PKoonjhar Mines, P. Keonjhar

Amount{in Rz) 21407838/ Amount(in R=) 21487838/-

Amaount in Wasas | Pae Crora Fourteen Lakin Mines.Seeon
Thizemand Six Hisvdred and Thiry-Eight Rupaas Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following
details;

Amount in Words -Two Crore Fouricon Lakh
Thousant Slx Hundred and Thimy Cight Hupsas Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following
details;

—

Henefloiary Mame: ORRISA CAMPA

Beneficiary Namea: ORRISA CAMPA

IFSC Code: CORPOOOOST

IFSC Code: CORPDOODITY

Pay to Account No. 150821097002004438

Vulid aniy for this
el b am o

Pay to Account No, 15082108 7002004408

¥alid only for thim
ehallan amouril

Hank Name & Corporation Bank
Address: L.odhil Cemplex Branch,
Block 11.CG0 Compilex,
Phase |, Lodhl Road, New
Dinthi -110003

Bank Name & Corporation Bank

Addrass: Lodhi Complax Branch,
Block 11,CG0 Complex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road, New
Deathi -110003

» This Challan Is strictly to bo used for making
paymant to CAMPA by NEFTIRTGS only

+ This Challan is strictly to be used for making
payment ia CAMPA by NEFTIRTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through
Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

forestsciesrance nlc in/Userdcoouni™ef_ChallanComp.aspx?pid=MINTI02004488

"



OFFICE OF Tk DIVISIO NAL FOREST OFFICE_R. EEONJHAR DIVISION
Ph. No.06765-254315, FAX DE6766-254041; empil: ofsdp_kjr@redifmauil com

Nu.'?cycif‘} Mining. Hﬂ
Dated, Keonjhar the :

Ta 83
The Chief Jadn,
M/s TATA Steel Limiiod
AT P.O- Toda, Keonjhar

November, 2015

Rel Letter No, |ﬂi"{‘:mm}ﬁ-"iﬂEJ-ZUEB‘JJ’F&:E dated 05,10.2012 of Govt, of Qdisha,
Forest ind Environment Depariment, :

Sir,

2 You are requested 1p deposit the differential amount of T 2,24,94, 000/- {Rupees
twa erare twenty-Tour lakh ninety-four thouszand) only towards the balance Regional Wild
Life Managemen plan 8s per letter N, 20693/F&E dued 05. 10.2013 of Special Secretary o
Oovi. Forest & Envirgnment Department, Odisha, Bhubuneswar, The following amaum should
be deposited thio ugh RTGS/NEFT made iy Compensatory Afforestation Fund (CAF),Orissa SB
Accounts No, SB01025222, |Fsp No.CORPO0B0371 of Corporation Baak. Ccoo Complex,
Lodhi Road. New Deili-110003 or in SB Account Mo, 344302010105428 of Union Bank of
India, Sundamagar, New Delhi-110003, IFSC Ny, URINO534498 and ghe procifevidence of the
deposit of fund be submitted for taking further neces sary aetion.

Regional Wild Life Msanagement plan of

Keonjhur-Bonai over- 978,00 ka. (@%43,000/ha. =% 4,20,54,000.00
Amount already deposited =2 _1.95.60,000.00
Balance amount to be deposited =T 2,24,94,000.00

(Rupees two crore benty-foor kaled ninety-fagr thousand) only

, Yours faithfully,

( ;7’ Divisional “Olficer,
: “P€eon jhur Myision.
Memo Hu.?‘P q ) /Dated dJ : rJ/ )IS/

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Cirale,
Rourkels / Addl, Principal Chief Conservator of Fovests, Forest Diversion & Nodai Officer, 7.0
ASL OO the P.U.C.F., Odish, Bhubsneswar for fivous of kind information

Uivisional T,

“f2¥emnjhai Biision,

Bodrivaiheniomg jy {13
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soener fayment Corfmmasos

Payment Detalls_

Customer Fayment

vieadar Information

UTR Number

Transaction Referance

Trangactisn Amaunt

o . o

Orcoring Customar Getolly

CNRBR5Z01601 2200695001

DIS1HZ201 LG2RAT T

Mo
RA '
' macolver Participant CORPDOOOIT Bank MNamea ﬁ:ﬁﬂ N i
: i
Status Coimpletad “L
Transaction Duotalls
Account Type Cestomer |
Branch 5L - MOAMUND]
| AcCount Numbses 0351201000636
Nima TATA STEEL LIMITED
Cheque Number 754022
. Available Balance {4.B4,71,787.45 INR !

2,24,94,000.00 INR

Amount In Words S‘,’.,"& CHORES TWENTY FOUR LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSANDS
Currency IHE

| Value Date

L lad) menlyivy) 22/01208

0351 20) CONR36

© Azodunt No.
Hams= TATA STREL LIMITED i
. Addiress 1 WOaMUNDE I, AL
-

Ordering Institotion Detsils . o
; Mame CANARA BANK
. Address 1 MOAMUONDI

7 CANARA BANK CENTRAL CAMP P O NOAM -

5 HOAMUNDI *
Benaficiary Customer Detalls B . . .
. -hmunt M. SB0I0I5242
| Nama DFD KEOMIHAR
; Address i MEW DELE]

| Payment 7023 Datzils
1 Fuod's | mnater chig ATES
' B
http://172.16.37.207/corporatedey/entry 12272016



'J 1]

pmer Fayment Confirmation Page 2 of 2
Account With Institution

| 6516 )
! CORPORATION ~ |

;| Receiver Participant CORPGOOOITI Bank Name BANK |

1 — = = s sermmp@eew L - + - — 3
Auehy Dotslls

I-l-—-n.—-.-.-———..-._..u.—. T P e Tl B AW TR ] TR -~ _— .l

¢ User Id Cate Varsio Auth Mumber Raason . Status H

' 067130 2016-01-22 11:44:04.0 O 1 Semi Authorised |

| 084013  2016.01.2212112:510 O 2 Authorized ]

| DE6779  2016-Di-32 12581480 O 2 Released 1
‘069779  2016-01-2Z 12:59:540 O 2 Senk to Pi

? gES779 2016-01-22 13:00:18.0 L} E Completed i

End Of Fage

hitp://172.16.37.207fgorporatedev/entry - 12212016




OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST
Ph. N0.06766-254315, FAX 06766-25404

OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
17 email: ofsdp kir@redifimail com

No. q 0 qj !hﬂgjpg.
Dated, Keonjhar the ' December, 2016 .
To
The Chief Joda,
M/s TATA Steel Limited
AT/ P.0- Joda, Keonjhar
Sub: Demand of differential amount of NPV in respeet of Khandbandh Jron &
Mn. Mines of M/ TATA Steel Lid,
Ref: This office letter No. 5043 dated. 19.06.2010.
Sir,

This is to infimate that NPV was demanded vide the aforementioned letter under

reference in respect of Khandbandh Iron & Mn. Mines of M/s TATA Steel Ltd. @ Rs,

7.20,000/ha(Eco value elass-[ & canopy density 0.

has been realized through RTGS on dated 02.07.20

#) over 383,607 ha. The demanded amount
10. In this backdrop, it is mentioned that the

aforesaid NPV amount was inadmtmtly demanded (@Rs. 7,30,000/ ha instead of {@Rs.

3,39,000/ ba, Now, i is requested to deposit the

balance amount of 18,01,73,863/- (Rupees

cight erore one lakh scventy three thousand eight hundred sixty three) only, as caloulated
heseunder, through e-portal of MoEF&CC as provided in the http://forestsclearance nie. in and
the praofievidence of the deposit of fund be submitted to this office for fisrther necessary action

at this end.
Eeo value | Canopy Area(ha) | NPV NPV due NPV . ] Balance 1o
Class density amount/ ha | deposited be
deposited.
1 04 | 383607 939,000 |36,02,06,973 | 28,00,33.110 8,01,73,863

(Rupees eight crore one lakh seventy three thousand eight hundred sixty three) only

Edrive/Demend tm U4,

Yours faithfully,
e
Divisional i O fficer,
oA Kean jharBivision,

g
Divisional Officer,
(}/ Keonjhar ion,



S L pRERURE- 1]

HEFL Bank Lid,

Cfo. Ruechit Hopda Bullding
15t Floor, Clenring Dept,
105, SHP Area, Sakch,
Jaimshedpur - 31 001
Prone ; (0657) 2234432
Fax 't [DRS7) 22351480

DL oLl 2017

HDFC/OMfTS/2017-18/04

Tawhom it may concern

This is to certify that an amount of s, 8,01,73,863.00{Eight Crore Ona Lakis Seventy Thrae
Thousand Eight Hundrad Shety Three only) has been debited from AJC number

00B70310000747 of TATA STEEL LTD. Through MEFT vigde UTR NO.N30S1TD400554529
dated Now01-2017

Beowe Customer CIRISSA CANIPA
fene Customer Ac/Ng 1508258700051
IFSC code

UTA NO CORPOD0DG33

N20E1 00554539

?;f.l‘f]BF"'EJnk LTD.
54 }.:- 1

- ‘ ‘n

""\ y ¥

".I'rﬁh‘ﬂ Qﬂﬁg
E‘H*...a;..naunn - Miirmger
HEFE Bank LID

WED lamshedpur

0657-6555515



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Ph. No.06766-254315, FAX 06766-254041: email: ofsdp_kjr@redifmail.com

No_<] 5 ©F/ Mining. ;
Dated, Keonfhar the g’» Yine, 2016

To
The Chief Jods,
M/s TfLT..ﬁL Steel Limited
AT/ P.O- Jods, Keonjhar :

Sub: Khandabandh Tron & Mn Mines of M/s Tata Steel Ltd.

X-Sub: Demand of funds towards Net Present Value (NPV) in respect of non-forest
land, involved in the Mining Lease, recorded as forest as on 25.10.1980 over
38.441 ha.

Sir,

You are requested to deposit the amount of ¥3,60,96,099/- (Rupees three crore
sixty lakh ninetysix thousand ninety-nine) only towards Net Present Value (NPV) over 38.441
ha forest land as per status as on 25.10.1980 as intimated by Tahasildar, Barbil vide his letter
No. 2682 dated 02.06.2016. The NPV esmount has to be deposited through e-portal of -

MoEF&CC as provided in the hitp://forestsclearancenicin/ and the proof/evidence of the
deposit of fund be submitted to this office for further necessary action at th?:nund.

Yours faithfully,

o Y
Divisional F .&[ﬁ::er.
Keonjhar Division.

(2)
Memo No. 45/ I Dated. | 3~ 0b-28 15
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle,
Rourkela/ Addl, Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion and Nodal Officer, FC
Act, Ofo the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind

information.

Divisional F siver,
W‘I:]:unjhmn‘f“



Divisional Forest Officer

Keonjhar

GM/LO/MA34/821/16
Dawe:21.06.2016

Sub: Payment of the funds towards Net Present Value (NPV) in respect of the non- forest
land, involved in mining lease, recorded as forest as on 25/10/1980 over 38.441 hectare w.r.1.
Khondbond Iron & Mn. Mine of M/s Tata Steel Ltd. in Keonjhar Distriet,

Ref: Yours Letter No. - 4509/ Mining dated 13.06.2016

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter referred above, demand of Rs 3,60,96,099/- ( Rupees Three
Crore Sixty Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Ninety Nine only) was issued for payment of NPV

over 38.441 ha non-forest land at Khondbond fron & Mn. Mine through e-portal of
MoEF&CC,Gol as provided in hitpu/forestselearance, nic.in.

We wish to mention that above amount of Rs. 3,60,96,099/- have been deposited in ORISSA
CAMPA, Corporation Bank Account no.15082MIN7002004164 afier approval of the same
by Nodal Officer. Challan generated through htip://locestsclearuneenicin, and Payment
Challan of Bank are attached 8¢ Annexure-l and Annexure-II respectively.

Thanking you,

Yours faathfully

F: Tata Steel Limited
A R\ o\
oy ::\J'(‘k%*- N
(RP, M)

Head Planning-(OMQ)

Encld: As nbove

TATA STEEL LIMITED

MinezDivision Moamuond] 833 317 indis
Tel 91 5234301340 Fax 91 6596 390737

Reginened Dffice Rombay House 24 Homi Mody Strast Fort Mumba| 400 D07 India
Tel 91 12 665650200 Fax 91 23 GB657724

Corpenrater [daniity Numbor L27100MHBO7PLEDDOZRD Website www.tatastes. com
»




Payment Deiails

NPV M - KIM¥

e

Custormer Paymiat

a
L e i i e e b e
UTR NMumbar CNRBRSINI G061 00656357 ;
Transectlon Refarenca Mo  03551H21081645168 ¢
Recaivar Participant CORPOOGOET Sank Mama %EGMTWN
Sitatus Authorized
Transaction i.‘lﬂtaﬂs :
F=oumt 'F\-pa Cuskomer
. Erunch 331 - NOAMUMDT "
Bzzount Mumbar 0351201000836 :
Name TATA STEEL LIMITED -
Chague Mumbsar Y4234
Avallable Bolanea 15,38,60,669.55 IR
Transaction Ameount 3,60,96,099,00 INR 2
Amownt In Words TRREE CRORES STXTY LAKHS NINETY 51X Trmus.mngmm&-r? NINE
Currancy THR |
Vzlue Date (dd/mem/yywy) 11;%;3&15
ai : is e ol o e il ~ i L e i et T e
'Clrdnrlng Custumnr Detsils .
=] —— B L e P a—— . e b e —— - --1..-—- - - -
Amulrt Mo. n351?umunn3&
e TATA STEEL LIMITED X
Scdveas 1 NOAMUNDI '
N Urdaring Institution Datajls i
e 1 Mame CANARA BANK ;
| Address MOAMUND] |
2 CAMARA BANK CENTHRAL CAMP P O NOAM -
3 NOAMUNDI é'
B el L L - R W — W bk iy E— e e L p—— - ol I-?-l— —
Beneficiary Customesr Details .
. Account Na. 1308 2H 1IN D02 001 64
*; Manme ORISSA CAMPA ;
! fddrees i BANGAIDRE .4
s i * = gk S| & bt o b kL= e 5 - R L LE LT il i
L
Payment ?ﬂ.‘ﬂ Detaifs b
1 Fundﬁ Trtrm‘-r thru ﬂTGS .
Account With Instiution =
! 8518 .
F . -‘ :“.‘.Il..lr

i e ——

e

=i



OTFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Ph. No. 06766-254315, Fax No. 06766-254315 E.mail- ofsdp._kjr@rediffnail.com

/ No. ,5? 515___ fMlnin%

Dated, Keonjhar the ) Y February, 2016

To
The General Manager,
Ore Mines & Quarries,
M/s Taw Steel Lid
At P.O- Noamundi, West Singhbhum
Pin- 833217

Sub: Approval of Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan of in respect of
Khandabandh Iren & Mn Mines of Tata Steel Ltd in Keonjhar District of
Odisha,

Sir,

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (WL) & Chief Wildlife Warden,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar has approved the Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan for your
above project with a finencial out lay of T6,92,20,000/~ (Rupees six crore finety-two lakh
Iwenty thousand) only out of which you are required to deposit ¥6,51,40,000/- (Rupees six
crore fifty-one lakh forty thousand) ouly through RTGS/NEFT mode in Compensatory
Afforestation Fund (CAF),Orissa SB Accourits No. $B01025222, IFSC No,CORPO000371
of Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 and the
proaffevidence of the deposit of fund be submitted for taking further necessary action,
Further it is intimated that the PCCI (WL) has imposed two other conditions along with the
aforesaid approval which has to be abided by as follows.

* This plan may be revisited after 5 vears and the user Agency will give undertaking to
contribute towards the revised cost of the conservation plan till the project period, if
any. ] _

= The project proponent has (0 prepare and submit the conservation plan for the next 10
years of their lease period (balance period for which forest land remuins diverted) at
least one year before the expiry of the present conservation plan and deposit the
outlay amount upon its approval. In case of delay, it will be dealt as per law for
violations of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and Environmental Protection Act,
1986,

* The project proponent has to give an undertaking to bear the differential cost in case
of enhancement of wage rate at the time of implementation of this plan.

Yours faithfully,

O .

<
Divisional s{ﬁﬂ.'mer.
njhar ion.

Mumuﬂmé?qemamd 56’?” !" fé

Copy forwarded to the Range Officer, Chﬁmpua Range for information and
necessary action.
L0
Divisional FodestDbficer,
fileonjhar DiAsion,
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Diate : 02-03-2023

AGENCY COPY

Yfazads ([f) union Bank

T T T —

Y= B

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

NEFT | RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Data ; 02-03-2023

Agency Nama. TATA STEEL LIMITED Agency Nama, TATA STEEL LIMITED
HKHONDBOND IRON AND MM KHONDBOND IRON AND MN
MINES MINES

Application No. 611545003863 Application No. G1154500863

MoEF!SG File No. 5-0RBS40/2022-BHU MoEF/SG File No. S=0RB540/2022-BHU

Location. ORRISA Location. ORRISA

Address, Tata Steel Limited, Addross: Tata Steel Limited,
Khondbond lron & Mn., Khondbond fron & Mn.
Mines, P.OJP.5.~Joda, Distt.- Mines, P.O./P.S.-Joda, DistL-
Keonjhar, Odisha.Keanjhar Ksonjhar, Odisha Keonjhar

Amaunt{in Rs) 922600/ Amount{in Rs) 923800/-

Hundred Rupess Only

Amount in Wards “Ning Lakh Twenty-Two Thausand Six

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following

Armsunt in Words Mine Lakh Twentoy-Twe Thousand Sk

Hundred Fupess Coly

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following

« This Chaillan i strictly to bo used for making
payment to CAMPA by NEFT/IRTGS only

details; details:
Beneficiary Nama: ORRISA CAMPA, Beneficiary Namae: ORRISA CAMPA
IFSC Code: UBINO29GI3S IFSC Code: UBINDSSE335
Pay te Account Mo, 15082611 54500863 Pay to Account No. 16508281154500863
Vilid anly for this Valid only for this
challan amount, ehallan mivsounl
Bank Nams & Unlan Bank ©f India Bank Name & Unlon Bank Of India
Address: FCS Centre,21/1. Il Floor, Address: FCS Centre, 2111, 1l Floar,
Jelitta Towers, Mission Jelitta Towers, Mission
Road, Bangaluru-560027 Road, Bengaluru-S80027

+ Thia Challan is strictly 1o ba used for making
payment to CAMPA by NEFTIRTGS anly

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated
even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference
id to Emall: fesbir@unionbankofindia.bank , epurse@unionbankofindia.bank,

ubin0303710@unionbankofindia.bank




TATA

Annexure-|V

UNDERTAKING

We here by undertake that:

1. Legal status of forest land proposed for diversion shall remain unchanged.

2. To pay the additional amount of NPV, if so determined, as per the final decision of the Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India.

3. Asfaras possible, existing roads/rails/belts should be strengthened to minimize forest/tree cover loss,

4. We shall use fly ash for the read construction and for filling up of void created due to sail borrows which
will be followed by compaction and spreading of topsoil over it as per Fly Ash Notification No. 5.0.254 (E)
dated 25.01.2016.

5. To ensure that flanks of roads should be filled by transported soil and not with sail dug from the side of
the roads,

B. Mo labour camp shall be established an the forest land, and we shall provide fuels prelerably alternate
fuels to the labourers and the staff working at the site so as to avoid any damage and pressure on the
nearby forest areas,

7. MNo additional or new path will be constructed Inside the forest area for any activity related to the project
warle.

8. While executing works, we shall not fell any tree or damage forest growth in the surrounding forest area
in the manner.

8. The layaut plan of the proposed forest land shall not be changed withoul the prior approval of Ministry of
Environment, Forest & Climate Change.

10. The forest land shall not be used for any purpose ather than that specifisd In the proposal,

11. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other user
agency, department or person without the prior approval of Ministry of Envirenmenl, Forest & Climato
Change.

12, Mo damage to the flora and fauna of the adlolning area shall be caused.

13. We shall submit annual self-monitoring report on compliance of stipulated conditions to the Nodal Officar
(FCA) of the State and concerned Integrated Regional Office of this Ministry by the end of March every
\ear,

14. Any other conditions that the Minlstry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may impase from time to
time in the interest of alforestation, conservation and management of flora and fauna In the area, shall be
complied by the user agency,

16 Cuw-‘ofmiL Covmptiarie 72 Fﬂﬂ 22TE Sbhatl £ EFMW‘:IJ'\K‘
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LESSEE
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
TATA STEEL LIMITED
BY THEIR CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY

TATA STEEL LIMITED : } "‘:{
Mines Division Joda Keonjhar Odisha 758 034 India : = ¥
Tel 91 7440037036 ATUL KUMAR BHATNAGAR

Bamlatara sl PTG B il as blniiae Bl Lleus? Bl ok Pacc cn B m hd b st ke s



Annaxure-V

CERTIFICATE

We hereby certify that we have critically examined the mineral extraction pathways and found
them to be adequate, and that no new extraction path outside mining area shall be proposed in
the next five years.

LESSEE
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
TATA STEEL LIMITED
BY THEIR CONSTITUTED ATTORNEX

g

ATUL KUMAR BHATNAGAR

TATA STEEL LIMITED

Mines Division Joda Keon|har Odisha 758 034 Indiz
Tel 1 7440037036
Registered Office Bambay House 24 Homi Mody Strest Fort Mumbal 400 001
Tel 91 22 66654282 Fax 91 22 66657724
Corporate Identity Numbser L27 100MH1907PLCD0O0Z2E60 Waboils wewiai Entavimeal o
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